~l
\

Accessory Box Contents

Zubehorbox - Inhalt / Contenu de la boite d’accessoires / Contenido de la caja de accesorios / Innehall i tillbehdrsbox /
KomnnekTtauus kopobku ¢ akceccyapamu /| 77 2H 1) Ry Y ZAOAR | B ERE / BEHEESRE

Motherboard Screw (M3)
Hauptplatine Schraube / Vis de la carte
mere / Tornillos para la placa base /
Moderkortsskruv / BuHTbI Ans yCTaHOBKM
matepuHckon nnatsl / ¥ H—R— KA

D] EARIRL | EHARIR

3.5" Drive Screw (6-32)
3,5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 3.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 3,5" /
Skruv for 3,5" enhet / BuHTbI Anst npuBoaa
v ancka 3,5" /3.5 41 > F RSATR%
2 | 3.5" TERRIRAT / 3.5 ERRIRAE

Motherboard Standoff (6-32)
Hauptplatine Standoff / Entretoise de la
carte-mere / Separadores para la placa
base / Moderkortsdistans / NMogaoH ana m
atepuHckon nnatel / N HF—R—K Z& >
R 7 | EAREE 1 EERIFAE

2.5" Drive Screw (M3)
2.5-Zoll-Laufwerk-Schraube / Vis du disque
dur 2.5 / Tornillo para la unidad 2,5" /
Skruv for 2,5" enhet / BuHTbl Ans npvsoga
wn ncka 2,5" 125 1> F R4 T A%
2 | 2.5" TERRIRAT / 2.5 ERRIRAE

Power Supply Screw (6-32)
Netzteilschraube / Vis de I'alimentation /
Tornillos para la fuente de alimentacion /
Nataggregatskruv / BUHTbI Ansi yCTaHOBKW
Grioka nutanus /| BIREBRAXS / BIRA

5.25" Drive Thumbscrews (M3)
Optische Laufwerk Schraube / Vis du
lecteur optique / Tornillo para la unidad
optica / Skruv for optisk enhet / BuHTbl ansi
NpUBOAA ONTUYECKNUX Anckos / K R T 4

Il

x1

entretoises / Ajustador manual para
separadores / Hylsnyckel for distanser / 1
HCTPYMEHT Anisi onop / AR > K77 / 4k
IE/IBETE

R4 | BIRGLAERR AR TREZD | KRR | KA RIS
(S Standoff Tool % Front fan screw (6-32)
-7 Standoff-Werkzeug / Outil pour les Frontliifter Schraube / Vis du ventilateur

avant / Tornillo del ventilador frontal / Skruv
for frontflaktar / BuHTbl Ans nepegHero
BeHTUnsITopa / BIEI 7 7 > O X2 / BIRE
84 | BIERIRK

Possible Fan Locations
Mégliche Lufteranordnung / Emplacements possibles des ventilateurs / Posibles ubicaciones de los ventiladores /
Méjliga flaktpositioner / MecTa ans ycraHoBku BeHTUNsITOpoB | 7 7 > Z R B TE 21571 | XENBHLE | XER

BRE

Cable Ties

Kabelzug / Serre-cables / Sujetacables /
Buntband / Ka6enbHas ctskka / 7—7 )L
R4 | REH | KR

CORE 3500

USER GUIDE

Anwenderleitfaden / Guide de l'utilisateur / Guia del
usuario / Anvandarguide / PykoBoCTBO nonb3oBaTtesis

| A—Y—FHA R/AFES / EREESE

-Fracta FD Sweden AB, Datavagen 37B, S-436 32, Askim, Sweden
desian www.fractal-design.com

© Fractal Design, All rights reserved. Fractal Design, the Fractal Design logotypes, product names
and other specific elements are trademarks of Fractal Design, registrered in Sweden. Other product
and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their respecive companies.

ve.l

Water Cooling Radiator Options

Wasserkiihlgeblase Optionen / Options de radiateurs de refroidissement par eau / Opciones de radiadores de
refrigeracion liquida / Vattenkylningsméjligheter / YctaHoska pagmatopa BogsHoro oxnaxaenns / KEHZ S T—2—
A7 32 ) KBEBRIET / KBRS IR

TOP: 240 mm

Oben / Vue du haut / Superior
Topp / Bepx/ £&B/ EE4MR / LM

Limitations:
44 mm space above the mother- off ® ® fo| | —
board. Radiator and fan assemblies
with combined thickness higher than
44 mm may interfere with mother-
board components taller than 37 mm.

Front: 240 or 280 mm

Vorne / Vue frontale / Frontal
Front / Mepea / BITE / BIER / EME

Limitations:

Max radiator thickness: 33mm
(With the HDD cage in secondary
position)

EEE =
cCc e c e ecec e e o

Rear: 120 mm

Rickseite / Vue arriére / Trasero
Baksida / 3aaHsist yactb / S E
JEEAR / EE

Dust Maintenance
Staubschutz / Dépoussiérage / Limpieza del polvo y mantenimiento / Underhall av dammfilter / 3awurta ot nbinm /

BEX>TF R BERFE I HERE

Einschrankungen, siehe Website / En cas de limitations. Consultez la page Web / Existen limitaciones. Consulte la pagina web / Vissa
begréansningar finns, se hemsida / EcTb orpaHuyenus, cm. Be6-ctpannuy / BAE WD FIRBEIC DV TR, Web R—D 2SR/ NEH
R, ¥R/ AEAER , FSHEBERE

Support and Service
Support und Kundendienst / Assistance technique et maintenance / Soporte y servicio técnico / Support och service /
Mopaepxka u obenyxusanne / HR—h EF—ER | TIFERS 1 TEMRE

For assistance, please contact us

Unterstiitzung erhalten Sie hier / Pour 'assistance technique, veuillez contacter / Para obtener ayuda, por favor contacte / For
assistans, var god kontakta / Ecnu HeoBxoayma nomoLb, noxanyiicTa, ceskutech ¢ Hamn / HR— MA'BREBRIBEF, BEAVADE

STEE VN MFBERB) , BERR / T , BEEBHE

s

support@fractal-design.com

support.america@fractal-design.com  support.dach@fractal-design.com support.china@fractal-design.com




Builder's
Guide

Remove Side and fFront Panels
n Ausbau Seiten- und Frontbleche / Enlever les panneaux avant et latéraux / Retire los paneles

laterales y frontales / Montera av sido- och frontpanel / CHumuTe GokoBble 1 NnepeaHioo
navenn / BIES & TRIE/NRILOEY AL / F U EARMNEER / 7R A E 2 EEEAR

Prepare the Motherboard

moderkortet / MoaroToebTe MatepuHckyto nnaty / XY H'—R— R O % / AZ EAR /

E Installation Netzteil / Installer le bloc d’alimentation / Instale la fuente de alimentacion /

(=i o= il =i ]

cCc < <=

Install the Power Supply

Installera nétaggregatet / YcraHosute 6nok nutanus / BIREE Q) {F1F / REBIR /
RETRMES

Vorbereitung Hauptplatine / Préparer la carte mere / Prepare la placa base / Férbered
B TR

| Optional: Install a Graphics Card
Installation Grafikkarte / Installer la carte graphique / Instale la tarjeta grafica / Installera
grafikkortet / YctaHoBuTe rpacousieckyto nnaty / 57 4 Y U A— ROBY i / REEF/
REBTRF

E Installation Hauptplatinenzubehdér / Installer I'ensemble carte mére / Instale la placa base /

e c e = =

v
L
Y
I

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 2)

m Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /

Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusoasl unu aucku / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB+
VT | R4%2.5" TERE / R 2.5" Wik

=\

cecec e ac e e e«

2D DD ID2DDDDDIDIDD

°

Install the Motherboard Assembly

Installera moderkortet / YcTaHosute c6opky matepurckoi nnatl / Y H'—R—K P+ 71
DOEVY) {31} | REREARAH / REFTHREH

Optional: Connect the Fans
Lifteranschliisse / Connecter les ventilateurs / Conecte los ventiladores / Koppla in flaktar /
MoakniounTe BeHTUNsTOPLI / 7 7 > DI / EZRS / EERAR

Install 3.5" Drives
Installation 3,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 3.5 / Instale las unidades de 3,5" /
Installera 3,5" enheter / YcraHosute 3,5" npusoas! unu auckn / 3.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB
VT R¥3.5" WERK / R 3.5" WiRK

7

=

FEecccac e
—

0

Install Standoffs and 1/0 Shield

Installation Standoffs und E/A-Abschirmung / Installer entretoises+ panneau de protection

E/S / Instale los separadores y la proteccion de E/S / Installera distanser och I/O-plat / Ycra
HOBWTE OMOPbI M NNaHky BBoAa-BbiBofa / AR RA 7 & 110 — )L ROEY) 1/ RE4E
RO $AR / RERAER /0 iR

POWERSW
POWER LED+
POWERLED -
RESET SW
HDDLED

HD Audio USB30

Connect Cables for Front I/0
Anschlusskabel fiir Front-E/A / Connecter les cables aux E/S frontales / Conecte los cables
para E/S frontal / Koppla in kablar till fronten / MoacoeanHuTe kabenn nepeaHnx yCTporncTs
BBOAa-BbIBOAA / BITE /O A MR —7 )L / JI/0 BIEMRERESRL / EE /O HEREER

Install 2.5" Drives (Option 1)
Installation 2,5-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 2.5 / Instale las unidades de 2,5" /
Installera 2,5" enheter / YcraHosuTe 2,5" npusogs! unu auckn / 2.5 4 > F RS 4 7 OB {$
F § R$2.5" ERE ) R 2.5 Wi

| Optional: Install 5.25" drive
Installation 5,25-Zoll-Laufwerke / Installer des disques 5.25 / Instale las unidades de 5,25" /
Installera 5,25" enheter / YcraHosute 5,25" npusoasl unm auckn / 5.25 4 > F RS A 7 OELY)
f3\F / R%5.25" TR / R 5.25" iRk



